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POS. +/- PLAYER TOTAL
1. 0 Leah Edmond 4,313
2. 0 Alli Linnehan 3,748
3. 11 Brooke Nuneviller 3,582
4. -1 Natalia Valentin-Anderson 3,369
5. 17 Morgan Hentz 3,274
6. -1 Bethania De La Cruz-Mejía 3,130
7. 13 Lindsey Vander Weide 3,118
8. -4 Sydney Hilley 3,114
9. -1 Génesis Collazo 2,980
10. 25 Claire Chaussee 2,939
11. 19 Molly McCage 2,896
12. -5 Jenna Rosenthal 2,657
13. 4 Nootsara Tomkom 2,529
14. 12 Willow Johnson 2,333
15. -10 Kendall White 2,304 
 9 Saskia Hippe 2,304
17. -2 Nomaris Vélez Agosto 2,214
18. 4 Yossiana Pressley 2,175
19. -4 Tori Dixon 2,151
20. -10 Kaz Brown 2,135
21. 0 Amanda Benson 2,110
22. -9 Taylor Bruns Tegenrot 2,041
23. 13 Aury Cruz 2,014
24. -13 Ali Bastianelli 2,008
25. -8 Alisha Childress 1,979
26. 14 Danielle Hart 1,927
27. -15 Karis Watson 1,917
28. 6 Emma Willis 1,840
29. -4 Sassá Gonzaga 1,751
30. 1 Lindsay Stalzer 1,696
31. -14 Shelly Fanning 1,695
32. -23 Kayla Caffey 1,676
33. -5 Erin Fairs 1,625
34. -3 Nia Reed 1,609
35. 1 Deja McClendon 1,607
36. -3 Ray Santos 1,601
37. -10 Nicole Edelman-Cagliari 1,490
38. 0 Marin Grote 1,426
39. -1 Katie Lukes 1,263
40. -11 Symone Abbott 1,208
41. 0 Blake Mohler 1,099
42. 0 Gabby Blossom 1,085
43. 1 Maria Schlegel 1,001
44. -1 Nia Parker-Robinson 902
45. 0 Anota Adekunle 236

2023 FINAL LEADERBOARD

Date Game Time/Score Broadcast Theme Giveaway Post-Match Promotion
Oct. 3 Team Hentz (Blue) vs. Team Valentin-Anderson (Orange) 5 p.m. AZT Bally Sports/VB TV Opening Night - -
 Team Nuneviller (Gold) vs. Team De La Cruz-Mejía (Purple) 7:30 p.m. AZT Bally Sports/VB TV Opening Night - Serve on the Court
Oct. 6 Team De La Cruz-Mejía (Purple) vs. Team Valentin-Anderson (Orange) 4 p.m. AZT ESPN+ Green Sports Day Reusable Straws (250) -
 Team Hentz (Blue) vs. Team Nuneviller (Gold) 6:30 p.m. AZT ESPNU Green Sports Day Reusable Straws (250) Pepper on the Court
Oct. 7 Team De La Cruz-Mejía (Purple) vs. Team Hentz (Blue) 4 p.m. AZT ESPNU Blocktoberfest Stein Mug (250) -
  Team Valentin-Anderson (Orange) vs. Team Nuneviller (Gold) 6:30 p.m. AZT ESPNU Blocktoberfest Stein Mug (250) Photo on the Court

Designated home team listed second on schedule • All matches are played at Arizona Athletic Grounds (Mesa, Ariz.) • Dates, times and broadcast designations are subject to change

WEEK ONE SCHEDULE AND INFORMATION

Captain ...........................Brooke Nuneviller
 2024 Captain Record ................................. 0-0
 Career Captain Record ................................ 2-1
Facilitator ................... Deitre Collins-Parker

Oct. 3 vs. Team De La Cruz-Mejía ...7:30 p.m. AZT
Oct. 6 vs. Team Hentz .........................4 p.m. AZT
Oct. 7 vs. Team Valentin-Anderson 6:30 p.m. AZT

TEAM NUNEVILLER (0-0)DOUBLE TAKE: Libero Morgan Hentz collected her second straight Athletes Unlimited Pro Volleyball 
Defensive Player of the Year award following a vote of the league’s players and Unlimited Club members. 
Hentz, who paced the league in digs for the second straight season, joins corner infielder Jessi Warren 
(Softball) and defender Becca Block (Lacrosse) as the only players in an Athletes Unlimited sport to claim 
Defensive Player of the Year plaudits in consecutive years. 

 � Warren stands as the only athlete to garner Defensive Player of the Year accolades three times. 
She was the Athletes Unlimited Pro Softball AUX Defensive MVP in 2023 and 2024 in addition 
to garnering AU Pro Softball Championship Season Defensive Player of the Year laurels in 2023. 

SECOND TO NONE: Outside hitter Bethania De La Cruz-Mejía became the first player in Athletes 
Unlimited Pro Volleyball history to reach 10,000 career leaderboard points after closing the 2023 season 
with 3,130 points. De La Cruz-Mejía, who also holds the league single-season mark with 4,652 points, has 
accumulated 11,472 points in her three seasons. 

SETTING THE TABLE: Libero Morgan Hentz established a new Athletes Unlimited Pro Volleyball 
single-season mark after securing 32 set victories last season. One of five players to accumulate 30 or 
more wins in a season in league history, Hentz posted a 32-13 set record to end the campaign in fifth place 
on the overall leaderboard with 3,274 points.

#WINNING: Outside hitter Lindsey Vander Weide and opposite Génesis Collazo authored an Ath-
letes Unlimited Pro Volleyball single-season record by collecting 1,960 win points during the 2023 cam-
paign. The duo equaled the league single-season record with 12 match victories while posting 31 set wins. 

HOMECOMING: A trio of players on the 2024 Athletes Unlimited Pro Volleyball roster - outside hitter 
Brooke Nuneviller, opposite Willow Johnson and outside hitter Madi Kingdon Rishel - will be able to 
enjoy playing in their home state. Nuneville hails from nearby Chandler, while Johnson grew up in Paradise 
Valley. Kingdon Rishel hails from Phoenix and attended the University of Arizona from 2011-14 where she 
played under current AU Pro Volleyball facilitator Dave Rubio.

GAMES WIDE OPEN: Athletes Unlimited Pro Volleyball welcomes a pair of players to the 2024 roster 
who participated in the 2024 Paris Olympic games this summer. Outside hitter Bethania De La Cruz-Me-
jía was a member of the Dominican Republic National Team, while league newcomer Manami Kojima 
served as the libero for the Japanese National Team, which reached the quarterfinals.

 � Libero Morgan Hentz was an alternate for the United States at the 2024 Paris Olympics.  

SAME GAME, DIFFERENT FACES: The 2024 Athletes Unlimited Pro Volleyball roster features 44 
players, including 23 athletes who are making their league debuts. An additional 10 competitors are re-
turning for their second campaign, while six participants are back for a third season. Setter Taylor Bruns 
Tegenrot, outside hitters Bethania De La Cruz-Mejía and Erin Fairs, middle blocker Molly McCage and 
libero Nomaris Velez Agosto enter their fourth AU Pro Volleyball competition.

CAPTAIN’S LOG: Outside hitter Bethania De La Cruz-Mejía is serving as a captain for the 11th time 
in her Athletes Unlimited Pro Volleyball career, which is tied for the second-most career stints by a captain 
in any AU sport. Attacker Sam Apuzzo (lacrosse) has piloted a team in 12 consecutive weeks spanning 
the last three seasons, while guard Odyssey Sims (basketball) has guided 11 squads in her three AU Pro 
Basketball seasons. 

 � De La Cruz-Mejía owns 19 career victories as a captain, which is second across all Athletes Un-
limited sports behind Apuzzo’s 27 career wins.  

EXCLUSIVE COMPANY: Outside hitter Bethania De La Cruz-Mejía begins the 2024 Athletes Un-
limited Pro Volleyball season as the league’s all-time leader with 590 career kills. She is just 10 kills shy of 
becoming the first player to reach the 600-kill plateau and stands as the only active player on the all-time 
ledger to have at least 400 kills.

 � Middle blocker Molly McCage ranks fifth in league history with 300 kills, while opposite Willow 
Johnson (242) and outside hitter Dani Drews (222) are the only other active players with 200 
kills.  

CAN YOU DIG IT: Libero Nomaris Vélez Agosto, the league’s all-time leader with 557 digs, closed 
the 2023 Athletes Unlimited Pro Volleyball season with 187 digs. She holds the distinction of being the 
only player to surpass the 500-dig mark, while libero Morgan Hentz ranks second on the all-time listing 
with 441 digs over two seasons. 

HAPPY BIRTHDAY!: Outside hitter Allison Mayfield (Oct. 3) and opposite Génesis Collazo (Oct. 4) 
will celebrate their birthdays during the opening week of the season. 

2020 Softball .................................Cat Osterman
2021 Volleyball ..................... Jordan Larson
2021 Lacrosse ..........................Taylor Cummings
2021 Softball ................................Aleshia Ocasio
2022 Basketball ......................... Tianna Hawkins
2022 Volleyball .. Bethania De La Cruz-Mejía
2022 AUX Softball .................... Danielle O’Toole
2022 Lacrosse ..............................Taylor Moreno
2022 Softball ...............................Dejah Mulipola
2023 Basketball ........................... NaLyssa Smith
2023 AUX Softball .........................Rachel Garcia
2023 Lacrosse ..............................Taylor Moreno
2023 Softball ........................... Odicci Alexander
2023 Volleyball ..................... Leah Edmond
2024 Basketball ................................Allisha Gray
2024 AUX Softball ........................Bubba Nickles
2024 Lacrosse .................................Sam Apuzzo
2024 Softball ............................. Amanda Lorenz

PREVIOUS AU CHAMPIONS

PLAYER PRONUNCIATIONS

Week One Two Three Four Five Total
Gold - - - - - 0-0
Orange - - - - - 0-0
Blue - - - - - 0-0
Purple - - - - - 0-0

RECORD BY JERSEY COLOR

MEDIA CENTER PAGE

Captain ..............Natalia Valentin-Anderson
 2024 Captain Record ................................. 0-0
 Career Captain Record ................................5-7
Facilitator ...........................Thomas Robson

Oct. 3 vs. Team Hentz ................... 4:30 p.m. AZT
Oct. 6 vs. Team De La Cruz-Mejía ...... 4 p.m. AZT
Oct. 7 vs. Team Nuneviller ............ 6:30 p.m. AZT

TEAM VALENTIN-ANDERSON (0-0)

Captain .................................Morgan Hentz
 2024 Captain Record ................................. 0-0
 Career Captain Record ................................7-5
Facilitator ..................................Dave Rubio

Oct. 3 vs. Team Valentin-Anderson . 4:30 p.m. AZT
Oct. 6 vs. Team Nuneviller ............ 7:30 p.m. AZT
Oct. 7 vs. Team De La Cruz-Mejía .......4 p.m. AZT

TEAM HENTZ (0-0)

Captain ..............Bethania De La Cruz-Mejía
 2024 Captain Record ................................. 0-0
 Career Captain Record ..............................19-11
Facilitator .................................. Joe Trinsey

Oct. 3 vs. Team Nuneviller ............ 7:30 p.m. AZT
Oct. 6 vs. Team Valentin-Anderson ..........4 p.m. AZT
Oct. 7 vs. Team Hentz .........................4 p.m. AZT

TEAM DE LA CRUZ-MEJÍA (0-0)
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ATHLETES UNLIMITED PRO VOLLEYBALL 101

WHO WE ARE
Athletes Unlimited is a new model of professional sports where athletes are decision makers 
and individual players are champions of team sports. We literally change the game with 
faster play and fluid teams, delivering next-level competition and engagement in which every 
moment counts. Athletes Unlimited began in 2020 with Women’s Softball and followed with 
Women’s Volleyball (2021), Women’s Lacrosse (2021), Women’s Basketball (2022) and AUX 
Softball (2022). Athletes Unlimited is building the next generation of both athletes and fans. 

Our athletes are in charge of their team and league decisions, and of their individual success. 
We reboot rosters and gameplay to create fast and exciting competition that speaks to con-
temporary sports fans, bringing them close to the action and the athletes in games where 
every moment counts. We incorporate the player-centric model that fans love about fantasy 
sports. We use digital media platforms and cutting-edge technology to connect fans deeply 
to athletes at the top of their game on and off the field, and to the game itself.

HOW THE TEAMS ARE SELECTED
A draft will be held prior to each week’s matches with the top four players in the individual 
leaderboard serving as the team captains. The captains will then fill their rosters by selecting 
10 other players. Each draft will be held on the Tuesday before the week’s matches with the 
exception of Week One when the draft takes place on Monday. 

Uniform colors will be assigned based on the team captain’s rank on the leaderboard. The 
top-scoring captain’s team will wear gold, while the second-highest point scorer’s team dons 
orange jerseys. The third-place team will wear blue jerseys and the fourth-place team will 
wear purple jerseys. 

Each team will consist of 11 players, including five PINs (outside hitters and opposite hitters), 
two setters, three middle blockers and one libero.

RULES OF INTEREST
Match Duration: Each Athletes Unlimited volleyball match consists of three (3) sets regard-
less of whether a team wins two sets in the match. A set is won when a team scores 25 or 
more points while winning by a margin of two (2) points or more. 

Golden Set: In the event the match score is tied after three (3) sets, a “Golden Set” will be 
played to determine the match winner. The “Golden Set” will be won by the team which 
scores five (5) points while winning by a two-point margin or when a team reaches 10 total 
points. 

Substitutions: Teams are limited to a maximum of six (6) substitutions during each set. In 
the event any match requires a “Golden Set,” teams will be permitted no more than two (2) 
substitutions for the additional set. 

Timeouts: Each team is permitted a maximum of two (2) timeouts per set with each timeout 
lasting three minutes (3:00). In the event a “Golden Set” is necessary, each team will be 
given one (1) timeout for the additional set. 

Media Timeouts: If neither team has called a timeout prior to one team scoring 16 points in 
a set, a media timeout of three minutes (3:00) will be called. 

Time Between Sets: A timeout of five (5) minutes will take place between each set. 

Captain’s Challenges: A captain may initiate replay review of certain events subject to the 
provisions of the rule as set out below. Replay reviews triggered under this rule shall be 
referred to as a ‘Captain’s Challenge’, or ‘Challenge’ for short. 

Each team is entitled to two (2) challenges per set. If a “Golden Set” is required, each team 
will be granted one (1) challenge. 

A team may use a Challenge to initiate replay review of the following events: 
 � Whether a ball is in or out
 � Block touch
 � Service line fault
 � 3-meter line fault
 � Center line fault
 � Net touch

Any called fault, violation, or other decision by the match officials not listed above, or any 
non-call, is not a challengeable event.
 

INDIVIDUAL LEADERBOARD
While traditional volleyball statistics are kept during each Athletes Unlimited match, players 
earn individual points by accumulating those statistics. Points accumulated by statistics, set 
and/or match wins and MVP selections are used to create an individual leaderboard, which 
determines captains for each week and the individual champion at the end of the season. 

Points are awarded at the following increments during the match: 

Service Ace  +12 Points
Block  +12 Points
Kill  +8 Points
Dig  +5 Points
Good Pass  +2 Points
Block Assist  * +2 Points
Assist  +1 Point
Service Error -8 Points
Attack Error  -12 Points
Set Error  -12 Points
Pass Error  -12 Points
* - Middle blockers only

If a match requires overtime or a “Golden Set,” the stats accumulated during the “Golden 
Set” do not earn any individual points for the athletes on the leaderboard. In addition, there 
are no additional team set win points for the “Golden Set.” 

In addition, athletes will be awarded 40 individual points if their team wins a single set. If 
the teams score the same number of points in a set, the points carry over to the next set. 

Athletes on the winning team in each match will be awarded 60 individual points toward the 
individual leaderboard. The total score determines the overall match winner, which means a 
team may lose two sets, but win the overall match.

Example: The Gold Team loses the first two sets 25-23 and 25-23 to the Blue Team, but wins 
the last set, 25-17. The Gold Team wins the overall match points because they had the larger 
overall score, 71-67.

A total of three MVPs will be selected following each game by the athletes with the top player 
earning 60 points. The second MVP receives 40 points, while the third MVP claims 20 points.

MEDALS
The top four players on the final leaderboard in addition to the Defensive Player of the Year 
will receive a medal designed and fabricated for Athletes Unlimited by Lisa Issenberg, found-
er of Kiitellä, inc. The front face of the medal represents the identity of Athletes Unlimited, 
while the back face of the medal leans into the specific sport, the year, location and words 
about Athletes Unlimited’s vision, mission and values on and off the field - Excellence in 
Community and Leadership.  

ATHLETE COMPENSATION
Athletes are compensated in three ways during an Athletes Unlimited Pro Volleyball season, 
including base pay, win bonuses (set and match wins) and a leaderboard bonus. Athletes Un-
limited also makes an additional donation equal to the athlete’s win bonus to their selected 
cause partner.     

POSTSEASON AWARDS
At the conclusion of the 2024 Athletes Unlimited Volleyball season, the following awards will 
be presented during the closing ceremony: 

 � Medals to top four finishers on leaderboard
 � Defensive Player of the Year
 � Blocker of the Year
 � Teammate of the Year
 � Athletes Unlimited All-Position Team (top players at each position)

The All-Position Team, which is determined by a vote of the league’s players and facilitators, 
consists of one setter, one libero, one opposite hitter, two middle blockers and two outside 
hitters. 

THE BOOK OF UNLIMITED
The Book of Unlimited was designed, handmade and bound for Athletes Unlimited and 
serves as a record keeper of its leagues. The book, which was handmade by Tikhon Verygyn 
in his studio in Kyiv, Ukraine, weighs nearly 25 pounds, measures approximately 12” by 18” 
and contains nearly 500 pages. The champion, along with all who competed, are inscribed 
into the book. In addition, The Book of Unlimited also contains a history of achievements in 
Athletes Unlimited, including stories, highlights and events. 

The book is opened during the Opening Ceremony for each season and is closed after the 
champion is named and her name is inscribed into the book. The tradition began during 
Athletes Unlimited Softball’s inaugural season in 2020.
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ALL-STAR TALENT. PLAYOFF INTENSITY.

2024 ATHLETES UNLIMITED PRO VOLLEYBALL NUMERICAL ROSTER
No. Name Pos. Ht. Hometown School Pronouns Instagram X
0 Heydi Casanova OPP 6-0 Havana, Cuba - She/Her heydi_casanova 
1 Dani Drews OH 6-0 Sandy, Utah Utah She/Her banidrews -
2 Sydney Hilley S 6-0 Brooklyn Park, Minn. Wisconsin She/Her sydneyhilley sydneyhilley
3 Brooke Nuneviller OH 5-11 Chandler, Ariz. Oregon She/Her brooke_nuneviller brookeyy_5
4 Brittany Abercrombie OPP 6-2 Carlsbad, Calif. USC She/Her brittanyabercrombie brittany_fitch
5 Molly McCage MB 6-3 Spring, Texas Texas She/Her mollymccage mollymccage
6 Alisha Childress S 6-0 Leland, Mich. Penn State She/Her aglass1_6 aglass6
7 Erin Fairs OH 5-10 Houston, Texas Louisville She/Her erinnfairs erinfairs
8 Lindsey Vander Weide OH 6-3 Turlock, Calif. Oregon She/Her lindseyvdub lindseyvdub
9 M’Kaela White MB 6-4 Riverdale, Md. James Madison She/Her official.mk 
10 Madi Bugg S 6-0 Apex, N.C. Stanford She/Her madibuggs 
11 Kaz Brown MB 6-4 Waterloo, Iowa Kentucky She/Her kazbrown kazbrown11
12 Tess Clark MB 6-3 Phoenix, Ariz. Louisville She/Her tess_clark tessclark17
13 Nootsara Tomkom S 5-7 Ban Pong, Thailand Rattana Bundit Univ. She/Her nootsara13 -
14 Emily Thater MB 6-3 Springfield, Mo. Missouri She/Her emilythater emilythater
15 Allison Mayfield OH 6-1 Overland Park, Kan. Kansas She/Her amayf amayf
16 Jenna Rosenthal MB 6-5 Fond du Lac, Wis. Marquette She/Her jenna.rosenthal -
17 Taylor Bruns Tegenrot S 5-11 Normal, Ill. South Carolina She/Her tbruns27 -
18 Khat Bell OPP 6-2 Mesquite, Texas Texas She/Her _khatbell _khatbell
19 Madi Kingdon Rishel OH 6-1 Phoenix, Ariz. Arizona She/Her madi_kingdon 
20 Kelsie Payne OPP 6-4 Austin, Texas Kansas She/Her kelsiepayne 
21 Claire Hoffman OH 6-2 Pleasant Hill, Ore. Washington She/Her clairehoffman_16 clairehoffman33
22 Leketor Member-Meneh OH 5-7 St. Louis, Mo. Pittsburgh She/Her leketorofficial LeketorMeneh
23 Tori Dixon MB 6-3 Burnsville, Minn. Minnesota She/Her toridixon06 toridixon06
24 Mary Lake L 5-7 Palm Springs, Calif. BYU She/Her marybeth181124 marybeth181124
25 Temi Thomas-Ailara OH 6-2 Glenwood, Ill. Northwestern/Wisconsin She/Her temi_t_ 
26 Kayla Haneline MB 6-2 Plattsmouth, Neb. Northern Iowa She/Her kaylaraehane 
27 Natalia Valentin-Anderson S 5-6 Caguas, Puerto Rico Florida International She/Her nvale09 -
28 Kayla Caffey MB 6-0 Chicago, Ill. Texas She/Her itskayalexis -
31 Gabby Blossom S 5-9 St. Louis, Mo. San Diego She/Her gblossom13 -
32 Lauren Page MB 6-0 Riverside, Calif. Oregon She/Her lolaurennnn 
33 Marlie Monserez S 6-0 Windermere, Fla. Florida/UCLA She/Her marliemonz marliemonz
34 Berkeley Oblad MB 6-4 Henderson, Nev. Utah She/Her berkeleydawn12 berkeleydawn
40 Nomaris Vélez Agosto L 5-4 Corozal, Puerto Rico Inter American Univ. She/Her nomarisVélez23 -
44 Willow Johnson OPP 6-3 Paradise Valley, Ariz. Oregon She/Her willowj4 johnson4willow
46 Morgan Hentz L 5-9 Lakeside Park, Ky. Stanford She/Her morganhentz -
48 Karis Watson MB 6-2 Rock Hill, S.C. Clemson She/Her karisw8 -
55 Sherridan Atkinson OPP 6-5 Long Beach, Calif. Purdue She/Her sherridanatkinson sherridanatk
71 Paige Briggs-Romine OH 5-10 Ortonville, Mich. Western Kentucky She/Her _paigeromine Paige_Briggs13
77 Génesis Collazo OPP 6-1 Corozal, Puerto Rico - She/Her Génesis.collazo7 -
78 Becca Latham OPP 6-4 Austin, Texas Denver  rebecca_latham 
81 Bethania De La Cruz-Mejía OH 6-2 Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic - She/Her thebigbeth -
88 Manami Kojima L 5-2 Miyagi, Japan Aoyama Gakuinn Univ.  She/Her manamiran.k 
99 Gia Day OH 6-2 Romeo, Mich. Baylor She/Her gia_day 

2024 ATHLETES UNLIMITED PRO VOLLEYBALL ALPHABETICAL ROSTER AND PRONUNCIATIONS
No. Name Pronunciation
4 Brittany Abercrombie -
55 Sherridan Atkinson -
18 Khat Bell -
31 Gabby Blossom -
71 Paige Briggs-Romine briggs • row-mine
11 Kaz Brown -
17 Taylor Bruns Tegenrot tay-gen-root
10 Madi Bugg -
28 Kayla Caffey -
0 Heydi Casanova hay-dee
6 Alisha Childress uh-lee-shuh • chill-driss
12 Tess Clark -
77 Génesis Collazo hen-uh-sis • coy-ah-zo
99 Giavanna Day -
81 Bethania De La Cruz-Mejía buh-TAHN-ya  
  de la cruz • meh-he-uh
23 Tori Dixon -

No. Name Pronunciation
1 Dani Drews -
7 Erin Fairs -
2 Sydney Hilley -
26 Kayla Haneline HAN-line
46 Morgan Hentz -
21 Claire Hoffman -
44 Willow Johnson -
19 Madi Kingdon Rishel King-dun • RISH-uhl
88 Manami Kojima muh-nom-ee • ko-jee-ma
24 Mary Lake -
78 Becca Latham -
15 Allison Mayfield -
5 Molly McCage -
22 Leketor Member-Meneh LEK-a-tor • member-MEN-ay
33 Marlie Monserez mon-sir-ay
3 Brooke Nuneviller none-uh-vill-uhr
34 Berkeley Oblad -

No. Name Pronunciation
32 Lauren Page -
20 Kelsie Payne -
16 Jenna Rosenthal -
14 Emily Thater thay-ter
25 Temi Thomas-Ailara tem-ee thomas • 
  eye-uh-laura
13 Nootsara Tomkom noo-sahr-uh • tom-kom
27 Natalia Valentin-Anderson nuh-TAHL-ee-uh •  
  val-in-teen • anderson
8 Lindsey Vander Weide van-der-wide-uh
40 Nomaris Vélez Agosto no-mahr-is • vuh-lez •  
  ah-go-sto
48 Karis Watson care-iss
9 M’Kaela White -
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ATHLETE CAUSES
The Athlete Causes program, powered by Give Lively, will provide funding to charities of the players’ choice equal to 100 percent of their season win bonus. Players will also have the oppor-
tunity of creating their own fundraising pages to support the organizations of their choice. 

No. Name Cause
0 Heydi Casanova Players for Pits
1 Dani Drews Go Ministries
2 Sydney Hilley The Side-Out Foundation
3 Brooke Nuneviller Pink Fund
4 Brittany Abercrombie Mantra Wellness
5 Molly McCage 1% For The Planet
6 Alisha Childress Childress Family Foundation
7 Erin Fairs We Serve First
8 Lindsey Vander Weide The Humane Society of the U.S.
9 M’Kaela White Ella Baker Center for Human Rights
10 Madi Bugg 1% For The Planet
11 Kaz Brown Lupus Foundation of America
12 Tess Clark Play Like a Girl!
13 Nootsara Tomkom The Virago Project
14 Emily Thater Global Village Project
15 Allison Mayfield Leukemia Research Foundation
16 Jenna Rosenthal Kids Matter Inc.
17 Taylor Bruns Tegenrot American Foundation for Suicide Prevention
18 Khat Bell One Love Foundation
19 Madi Kingdon Rishel Kitty of Angels
20 Kelsie Payne Books Between Kids Houston
21 Claire Hoffman Earthjustice

No. Name Cause
22 Leketor Member-Meneh The Member-Meneh Foundation
23 Tori Dixon OC Pom Rescue
24 Mary Lake One Love Foundation
25 Temi Thomas-Ailara Play Like A Girl!
26 Kayla Haneline National MS Society
27 Natalia Valentin-Anderson Childress Family Foundation
28 Kayla Caffey Southern University Athletics
31 Gabby Blossom Michael J. Fox Foundation
32 Lauren Page Alzheimer’s Association
33 Marlie Monserez The Sports Bra Project
34 Berkeley Oblad Play Like a Champion Today
40 Nomaris Vélez Agosto Morgan’s Message
44 Willow Johnson Phoenix Police Foundation
46 Morgan Hentz New Perceptions
48 Karis Watson Jump Serve Sports
55 Sherridan Atkinson Go Ministries
71 Paige Briggs-Romine Friends of Jaclyn Foundation
77 Génesis Collazo King Wolf Animal Sanctuary
78 Becca Latham Go Ministries
81 Bethania De La Cruz-Mejía Go Ministries
88 Manami Kojima Starlings Volleyball USA
99 Gia Day Fleece and Thank You
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ALL-STAR TALENT. PLAYOFF INTENSITY.

2024 ATHLETES UNLIMITED PRO VOLLEYBALL SCHEDULE & RESULTS
DATE NO. GAME BROADCAST TIME/RESULT MVP 1 MVP 2 MVP 3
October 3 1 Team Hentz vs. Team Valentin-Anderson Bally Sports, VB World 5 p.m. AZT   
October 3 2 Team Nuneviller vs. Team De La Cruz-Mejía Bally Sports, VB World 7:30 p.m. AZT   
October 6 3 Team De La Cruz-Mejía vs. Team Valentin-Anderson ESPN+ 4 p.m. AZT   
October 6 4 Team Hentz vs. Team Nuneviller ESPNU 6:30 p.m. AZT   
October 7 5 Team De La Cruz-Mejía vs. Team Hentz ESPNU 4 p.m. AZT   
October 7 6 Team Valentin-Anderson vs. Team Nuneviller ESPNU 6:30 p.m. AZT   
October 11 7 Team Blue vs. Team Orange Bally Sports, VB World 5 p.m. AZT   
October 11 8 Team Gold vs. Team Purple Bally Sports, VB World 7:30 p.m. AZT   
October 13 9 Team Purple vs. Team Orange ESPNU 4 p.m. AZT   
October 13 10 Team Blue vs. Team Gold ESPN+ 6:30 p.m. AZT   
October 14 11 Team Purple vs. Team Blue ESPNU 4 p.m. AZT   
October 14 12 Team Orange vs. Team Gold ESPN+ 6:30 p.m. AZT   
October 18 13 Team Blue vs. Team Orange Bally Sports, VB World 5 p.m. AZT   
October 18 14 Team Gold vs. Team Purple Bally Sports, VB World 7:30 p.m. AZT   
October 20 15 Team Purple vs. Team Orange Bally Sports, VB World 1 p.m. AZT   
October 20 16 Team Blue vs. Team Gold Bally Sports, VB World 3:30 p.m. AZT   
October 21 17 Team Purple vs. Team Blue ESPNU 4 p.m. AZT   
October 21 18 Team Orange vs. Team Gold ESPNU 6:30 p.m. AZT   
October 25 19 Team Blue vs. Team Orange Bally Sports, VB World 4 p.m. AZT   
October 25 20 Team Gold vs. Team Purple ESPN+ 6:30 p.m. AZT   
October 27 21 Team Purple vs. Team Orange Bally Sports, VB World 1 p.m. AZT   
October 27 22 Team Blue vs. Team Gold Bally Sports, VB World 3:30 p.m. AZT   
October 28 23 Team Purple vs. Team Blue ESPNU 4 p.m. AZT   
October 28 24 Team Orange vs. Team Gold ESPNU 6:30 p.m. AZT   
November 1 25 Team Blue vs. Team Orange Bally Sports, VB World 5 p.m. AZT   
November 1 26 Team Gold vs. Team Purple Bally Sports, VB World 7:30 p.m. AZT   
November 3 27 Team Purple vs. Team Orange ESPNU 5 p.m. AZT   
November 3 28 Team Blue vs. Team Gold ESPNU 7:30 p.m. AZT   
November 4 29 Team Purple vs. Team Blue Bally Sports, VB World 5 p.m. AZT   
November 4 30 Team Orange vs. Team Gold Bally Sports, VB World 7:30 p.m. AZT   

2024 ATHLETES UNLIMITED PRO VOLLEYBALL WEEK ONE DRAFT DOTS
 � Outside hitter Brooke Nuneviller guides the Gold team in her second week as a team captain … Nuneviller led the Purple squad in the final week of the 2023 AU Pro Volleyball 

season.
 � Libero Morgan Hentz enters the 2024 season as a team captain for the fifth time in her career, including the third time guiding the Blue roster … Hentz went 3-3 as a Blue team 

captain last season, including a 3-0 record in Week Two of the campaign … This is Hentz’s fourth time in 11 career weeks donning the Blue jersey.
 � Setter Natalia Valentin-Anderson begins her fifth career term as a team captain in Week One, taking charge of the Orange squad … It is the second time Valentin-Anderson has worn 

an Orange top in her career after beginning last season as the Orange team captain.
 � Libero Nomaris Vélez Agosto dons an Orange jersey for the seventh time in her AU Pro Volleyball career, which is tied with setter Taylor Bruns Tegenrot for the second-most times 

wearing one color in AU Pro Volleyball history … Outside hitter Erin Fairs leads all AU Pro Volleyball players with eight appearances on the Orange team in her 16-week tenure.
 � Led by opposite Brittany Abercrombie, AU Pro Volleyball newcomers accounted for five of the top 10 Week One draft picks. 
 � Outside hitter Brooke Nuneviller is wearing the Gold jersey for the first time in her Athletes Unlimited career … She wore Orange and Blue twice during the 2023 campaign in addi-

tion to donning the Purple jersey once.
 � Middle blocker Karis Watson dons a Blue top for the fourth time in her six career AU Pro Volleyball weeks … She was previously a member of the Blue team for three segments of the 

2023 campaign.
 � Middle blocker Molly McCage was selected as the No. 4 pick in the Week One draft, marking the fifth time she has been picked in the first round in her AU Pro Volleyball career … 

This is the third week in a row she has been taken off the board in the opening four picks after going No. 2 in Week Four and No. 3 in Week Five last season. 
 � Seven of Team Nuneviller’s 11 players in Week One will be making their Athletes Unlimited Pro Volleyball debut. 
 � Setter Nootsara Tomkom joins the Purple team for just the second time in her 11 career weeks, including the first time since Week Three of the 2022 season … She was a member of 

the Orange squad in three of last season’s five weekly segments.
 � Opposite Sherridan Atkinson joins Team Hentz and wears a Blue jersey for the third time in her AU Pro Volleyball career, which stands as the most in her six weeks in the league.
 � Middle blocker Kaz Brown returns to the Orange squad after wearing the color in each of the first two weeks last season … She closed last season by competing for the Gold squad 

in the final three weeks. 
 � Setter Taylor Bruns Tegenrot wears a Blue jersey for the sixth time in her Athletes Unlimited career, including the third week in a row going back to last season.
 � Middle blocker Kayla Caffey sports a Purple shirt for the fifth consecutive week dating back to last season … Caffey made her AU Pro Volleyball debut last season as a member of the 

Gold team. 
 � Setter Sydney Hilley was drafted to the Gold team for the first time in her six-week tenure … She wore a Purple shirt in 4-of-5 weeks during her rookie campaign last year. 
 � Opposite Willow Johnson joins the Orange team for the third time in her nine-week AU Pro Volleyball career, including the third time in the last five weeks. 
 � Manami Kojima was the first libero selected in the Week One draft with a fifth-round pick by Team De La Cruz-Mejía.
 � Athletes Unlimited Pro Volleyball newcomers were selected in all four picks during the third round of the Week One draft. 
 � The Blue squad consists of libero Morgan Hentz, setter Marlie Monserez and middle blocker Karis Watson, who all played together on the Atlanta Vibe during the inaugural 2024 

Pro Volleyball Federation season.
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2023 ATHLETES UNLIMITED PRO VOLLEYBALL - FINAL LEADERBOARD
RANK CHANGE NAME TOTAL POINTS WIN POINTS STAT POINTS MVP POINTS
1. 0 Leah Edmond 4,313 1,740 2,193 380
2. 0 Alli Linnehan 3,748 1,580 1,848 320
3. 0 Brooke Nuneviller 3,582 1,340 2,002 240
4. 1 Natalia Valentin-Anderson 3,369 1,600 1,549 220
5. -1 Morgan Hentz 3,274 1,880 1,214 180
6. 0 Bethania De La Cruz-Mejía 3,130 1,420 1,410 300
7. 1 Lindsey Vander Weide 3,118 1,960 1,078 80
8. -1 Sydney Hilley 3,114 1,500 1,474 140
9. 2 Génesis Collazo 2,980 1,960 1,020 0
10. 0 Claire Chaussee 2,939 1,020 1,659 260
11. -2 Molly McCage 2,896 1,540 1,076 280
12. 1 Jenna Rosenthal 2,657 1,620 997 40
13. -1 Nootsara Tomkom 2,529 1,360 989 180
14. 0 Willow Johnson 2,333 980 1,113 240
15. 3 Kendall White 2,304 1,240 1,064 0 
 0 Saskia Hippe 2,304 1,440 764 100
17. -1 Nomaris Vélez Agosto 2,214 1,100 1,114 0
18. 0 Yossiana Pressley 2,175 1,040 1,035 100
19. -2 Tori Dixon 2,151 1,120 931 100
20. 3 Kaz Brown 2,135 1,140 875 120
21. 4 Amanda Benson 2,110 1,180 930 0
22. 2 Taylor Bruns Tegenrot 2,041 1,520 501 20
23. -3 Aury Cruz 2,014 1,080 934 0
24. 2 Ali Bastianelli 2,008 1,220 748 40
25. -4 Alisha Childress 1,979 1,000 959 20
26. -4 Danielle Hart 1,927 1,460 447 20
27. 1 Karis Watson 1,917 1,720 157 40
28. -1 Emma Willis 1,840 1,480 360 0
29. 1 Sassá Gonzaga 1,751 1,500 251 0
30. -1 Lindsay Stalzer 1,696 1,560 136 0
31. 5 Shelly Fanning 1,695 1,240 415 40
32. 0 Kayla Caffey 1,676 1,160 476 40
33. 0 Erin Fairs 1,625 1,080 545 0
34. 0 Nia Reed 1,609 1,360 229 20
35. -4 Deja McClendon 1,607 1,300 247 60
36. -1 Ray Santos 1,601 1,600 1 0
37. 0 Nicole Edelman-Cagliari 1,490 1,220 250 20
38. 0 Marin Grote 1,426 1,360 66 0
39. 0 Katie Lukes 1,263 1,020 243 0
40. 0 Symone Abbott 1,208 1,160 48 0
41. 1 Blake Mohler 1,099 1,000 99 0
42. -1 Gabby Blossom 1,085 1,000 85 0
43. 1 Maria Schlegel 1,001 900 101 0
44. -1 Nia Parker-Robinson 902 900 2 0
45. 0 Anota Adekunle 236 220 16 0
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2023 ATHLETES UNLIMITED PRO VOLLEYBALL - LEADERBOARD POINTS BY WEEK
PLAYER WEEK ONE WEEK TWO  WEEK THREE WEEK FOUR WEEK FIVE TOTAL POINTS
Abbott, Symone 220 36 508 280 164 1,208
Adekunle, Anota 236 0 0 0 0 236
Bastianelli, Ali 475 80 773 418 262 2,008
Benson, Amanda 248 495 494 367 506 2,110
Blossom, Gabby 225 212 180 295 173 1,085
Brown, Kaz 279 215 395 599 647 2,135
Bruns Tegenrot, Taylor 492 260 545 375 369 2,041
Caffey, Kayla 407 449 209 192 419 1,676
Chaussee, Claire 578 819 420 640 482 2,939
Childress, Alisha 485 452 359 476 207 1,979
Collazo, Génesis 745 316 743 482 694 2,980
Cruz, Aury 439 634 416 243 282 2,014
De La Cruz-Mejía, Bethania 729 1,145 120 547 589 3,130
Dixon, Tori 242 539 572 423 375 2,151
Edelman-Cagliari, Nicole 317 320 140 284 429 1,490
Edmond, Leah 1,028 709 877 792 907 4,313
Fairs, Erin 223 215 280 592 315 1,625
Fanning, Shelly 90 412 146 391 656 1,695
Gonzaga, Sassá 309 334 355 270 483 1,751
Grote, Marin 286 220 280 310 330 1,426
Hart, Danielle 817 382 268 280 180 1,927
Hentz, Morgan 881 835 701 502 355 3,274
Hilley, Sydney 880 586 529 491 628 3,114
Hippe, Saskia 321 803 517 330 333 2,304
Johnson, Willow 590 221 360 708 454 2,333
Linnehan, Alli 923 155 1,053 1,010 607 3,748
Lukes, Katie 86 494 160 343 180 1,263
McCage, Molly 374 574 944 547 457 2,896
McClendon, Deja 500 329 389 187 202 1,607
Mohler, Blake 80 28 500 327 164 1,099
Nuneviller, Brooke 364 941 583 755 939 3,582
Parker-Robinson, Nia 83 226 113 360 120 902
Pressley, Yossiana 359 611 230 538 437 2,175
Reed, Nia 433 308 228 180 460 1,609
Rosenthal, Jenna 675 748 261 362 611 2,657
Santos, Ray 92 505 280 264 460 1,601
Schlegel, Maria 98 124 180 279 320 1,001
Stalzer, Lindsay 360 500 86 383 367 1,696
Tomkom, Nootsara 579 145 750 632 423 2,529
Valentin-Anderson, Natalia 400 860 545 523 1,041 3,369
Vander Weide, Lindsey 481 500 854 524 759 3,118
Vélez Agosto, Nomaris 414 425 371 632 372 2,214
Watson, Karis 274 500 300 387 456 1,917
White, Kendall 500 258 378 462 706 2,304
Willis, Emma 500 580 313 318 129 1,840
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2023 ATHLETES UNLIMITED PRO VOLLEYBALL - LEADERBOARD POINTS BY DATE
Player  10/6 10/8 10/9 10/13 10/15 10/16 10/20 10/22 10/23 10/27 10/29 10/30 11/3 11/5 11/6 High Low
Abbott, Symone 40 80 100 0 -4 40 180 148 180 100 40 140 66 58 40 180 -4
Adekunle, Anota 56 80 100 - - - - - - - - - - - - 100 56
Bastianelli, Ali 211 253 11 61 9 10 307 240 226 188 83 147 55 76 131 307 9
Benson, Amanda 48 71 129 200 273 22 223 214 57 146 52 169 99 204 203 273 22
Blossom, Gabby 45 80 100 40 32 140 0 40 140 47 180 68 65 68 40 180 0
Brown, Kaz 24 41 214 34 69 112 186 212 -3 177 88 334 171 266 210 334 -3
Bruns Tegenrot, Taylor 140 172 180 66 22 172 185 159 189 142 153 80 144 100 125 189 22
Caffey, Kayla 62 158 187 140 309 0 35 73 101 80 12 100 63 185 171 309 0
Chaussee, Claire 393 160 25 425 352 42 217 101 102 347 97 196 119 224 139 425 25
Childress, Alisha 129 174 182 92 91 269 152 88 119 77 336 63 140 40 27 336 27
Collazo, Génesis 189 274 282 96 102 118 296 211 236 195 112 175 215 214 265 296 96
Cruz, Aury 239 195 5 276 295 63 122 130 164 66 77 100 166 111 5 295 5
De La Cruz-Mejía, Bethania 241 182 306 430 324 391 40 40 40 40 336 171 86 300 203 430 40
Dixon, Tori 28 41 173 214 278 47 278 269 25 127 237 59 224 94 57 278 25
Edelman-Cagliari, Nicole 180 107 30 140 180 0 40 60 40 80 5 199 40 202 187 202 0
Edmond, Leah 226 390 412 189 179 341 300 390 187 255 200 337 251 275 369 412 179
Fairs, Erin 40 80 103 70 27 106 140 140 0 222 259 111 121 42 152 259 0
Fanning, Shelly 10 0 80 117 91 204 66 40 40 140 145 106 169 173 314 314 0
Gonzaga, Sassá 180 100 29 140 180 14 40 102 213 50 180 40 140 140 203 213 14
Grote, Marin 180 100 6 40 40 140 140 140 0 40 180 90 50 140 140 180 0
Hart, Danielle 212 340 265 202 180 0 49 79 140 100 40 140 140 40 0 340 0
Hentz, Morgan 268 262 351 305 262 268 235 211 255 112 277 113 146 128 81 351 81
Hilley, Sydney 245 326 309 235 282 69 80 109 340 228 88 175 159 232 237 340 69
Hippe, Saskia 65 88 168 266 176 361 344 211 -38 71 201 58 53 140 140 361 -38
Johnson, Willow 155 275 160 41 32 148 18 51 291 291 339 78 285 81 76 339 18
Linnehan, Alli 391 286 246 -14 25 156 345 299 409 395 315 300 393 116 98 409 -14
Lukes, Katie 21 -25 90 166 183 145 -37 54 143 141 140 62 140 40 0 183 -37
McCage, Molly 255 122 -3 98 144 332 254 290 400 221 174 152 262 146 49 400 -3
McClendon, Deja 140 180 180 40 40 249 195 149 45 80 7 100 52 50 100 249 7
Mohler, Blake - - - 0 -12 40 180 140 180 98 189 40 40 46 78 189 -12
Nuneviller, Brooke 125 35 204 284 417 240 90 192 301 217 417 121 182 369 388 417 35
Parker-Robinson, Nia 0 3 80 40 40 146 40 33 40 140 140 80 40 40 40 146 0
Pressley, Yossiana 225 156 -22 294 278 39 0 228 2 191 58 289 169 136 132 294 -22
Reed, Nia 313 129 -9 140 180 -12 95 68 65 80 0 100 140 140 180 313 -12
Rosenthal, Jenna 204 223 248 254 211 283 88 45 128 128 67 167 100 238 273 283 45
Santos, Ray 0 0 92 180 140 185 140 140 0 100 32 132 140 140 180 185 0
Schlegel, Maria 22 -4 80 14 0 110 0 40 140 100 39 140 40 140 140 140 -4
Stalzer, Lindsay 0 180 180 180 140 180 28 40 18 150 180 53 40 183 144 183 0
Tomkom, Nootsara 322 210 47 46 37 62 269 210 271 212 262 158 225 156 54 322 37
Valentin-Anderson, Natalia 140 99 161 322 261 277 214 255 76 177 110 236 305 340 396 396 76
Vander Weide, Lindsey 140 190 151 180 140 180 348 194 312 261 75 188 249 273 249 348 75
Vélez Agosto, Nomaris 75 176 163 86 126 213 122 130 119 259 224 149 205 99 68 259 68
Watson, Karis 64 58 152 180 140 180 0 54 246 128 179 80 136 140 180 246 0
White, Kendall 227 194 79 75 84 99 69 123 186 148 109 205 221 214 271 271 69
Willis, Emma 140 180 180 222 184 174 43 57 213 101 63 154 66 23 40 222 23
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2023 ATHLETES UNLIMITED PRO VOLLEYBALL - FINAL STATISTICS
PLAYER SP K K/S E ATT. PCT. A A/S SET E SA SA/S SE TRA RE PCT. D D/S BS BS/S BA BA/S
Abbott, Symone 7 10 1.43 7 37 .080 0 0.00 0 2 0.29 2 6 0 .330 8 1.14 0 0.00 0 0.00
Adekunle, Anota 1 2 2.00 0 3 .670 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Bastianelli, Ali 45 71 1.58 21 179 .270 5 0.11 0 9 0.20 18 9 0 .330 17 0.38 26 0.58 30 0.67
Benson, Amanda 46 0 0.00 0 0 .230 31 0.67 1 0 0.00 0 232 9 .630 147 3.20 0 0.00 0 0.00
Blossom, Gabby 20 0 0.00 0 1 .000 28 1.40 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 .000 15 0.75 0 0.00 0 0.00
Brown, Kaz 43 91 2.12 27 213 .160 3 0.07 1 2 0.05 6 8 1 .500 14 0.33 33 0.77 22 0.51
Bruns Tegenrot, Taylor 41 19 0.46 3 49 .280 155 3.78 2 2 0.05 4 0 0 .000 42 1.02 5 0.12 0 0.00
Caffey, Kayla 30 50 1.67 16 99 .360 2 0.07 0 0 0.00 13 5 2 .000 12 0.40 26 0.87 11 0.37
Chaussee, Claire 44 222 5.05 69 637 .240 5 0.11 3 6 0.14 34 370 14 .530 114 2.59 14 0.32 0 0.00
Childress, Alisha 41 16 0.39 4 49 .000 433 10.56 15 5 0.12 7 0 0 .000 101 2.46 10 0.24 0 0.00
Collazo, Génesis 44 81 1.84 34 261 .330 4 0.09 1 4 0.09 6 2 0 .500 107 2.43 21 0.48 0 0.00
Cruz, Aury 38 67 1.76 31 228 .310 8 0.21 2 5 0.13 9 211 4 .570 108 2.84 5 0.13 0 0.00
De La Cruz-Mejía, Bethania 34 164 4.82 43 382 .430 8 0.24 3 16 0.47 13 265 11 .510 82 2.41 7 0.21 0 0.00
Dixon, Tori 46 67 1.46 13 163 .000 7 0.15 1 2 0.04 6 11 0 .450 38 0.83 28 0.61 22 0.48
Edelman-Cagliari, Nicole 18 2 0.11 1 14 .070 22 1.22 1 0 0.00 2 0 0 .000 36 2.00 6 0.33 0 0.00
Edmond, Leah 45 224 4.98 64 525 .310 9 0.20 0 5 0.11 12 368 18 .470 152 3.38 26 0.58 0 0.00
Fairs, Erin 28 45 1.61 19 133 .150 7 0.25 0 3 0.11 9 205 14 .420 70 2.50 9 0.32 0 0.00
Fanning, Shelly 31 42 1.35 10 90 .060 6 0.19 0 7 0.23 8 3 2 .000 23 0.74 5 0.16 11 0.35
Gonzaga, Sassá 17 2 0.12 2 15 .130 3 0.18 0 0 0.00 0 52 1 .560 42 2.47 0 0.00 0 0.00
Grote, Marin 10 9 0.90 3 21 .290 0 0.00 0 4 0.40 6 0 0 .000 0 0.00 2 0.20 3 0.30
Hart, Danielle 18 37 2.06 10 95 .280 3 0.17 0 3 0.17 7 7 0 .570 16 0.89 16 0.89 14 0.78
Hentz, Morgan 45 0 0.00 0 1 .380 45 1.00 1 0 0.00 0 168 5 .630 212 4.71 0 0.00 0 0.00
Hilley, Sydney 45 32 0.71 4 86 .210 545 12.11 6 11 0.24 7 4 0 .000 108 2.40 16 0.36 0 0.00
Hippe, Saskia 39 119 3.05 57 350 .180 6 0.15 1 6 0.15 20 1 0 1.000 92 2.36 11 0.28 0 0.00
Johnson, Willow 46 183 3.98 71 479 .240 2 0.04 1 4 0.09 20 1 0 1.000 95 2.07 16 0.35 0 0.00
Linnehan, Alli 45 164 3.64 38 512 .260 10 0.22 0 6 0.13 7 246 11 .490 124 2.76 23 0.51 0 0.00
Lukes, Katie 27 62 2.30 42 223 .090 5 0.19 0 0 0.00 8 182 6 .450 30 1.11 6 0.22 0 0.00
McCage, Molly 44 122 2.77 23 244 .170 4 0.09 0 3 0.07 16 7 0 .430 30 0.68 22 0.50 19 0.43
McClendon, Deja 18 19 1.06 12 79 .000 2 0.11 2 0 0.00 2 80 3 .480 45 2.50 1 0.06 0 0.00
Mohler, Blake 13 9 0.69 10 33 -.040 1 0.08 0 0 0.00 1 4 0 .750 12 0.92 7 0.54 2 0.15
Nuneviller, Brooke 46 179 3.89 36 487 .300 7 0.15 2 8 0.17 13 286 7 .550 156 3.39 4 0.09 0 0.00
Parker-Robinson, Nia 8 12 1.50 9 35 .080 0 0.00 0 1 0.13 3 10 0 .300 4 0.50 0 0.00 0 0.00
Pressley, Yossiana 41 122 2.98 53 332 .210 1 0.02 2 5 0.12 9 134 7 .370 114 2.78 14 0.34 0 0.00
Reed, Nia 15 30 2.00 21 125 .070 2 0.13 0 1 0.07 0 0 0 .000 31 2.07 6 0.40 0 0.00
Rosenthal, Jenna 44 93 2.11 19 215 .180 2 0.05 1 6 0.14 7 17 1 .410 43 0.98 19 0.43 19 0.43
Santos, Ray 14 0 0.00 0 0 .310 0 0.00 0 1 0.07 2 0 0 .000 1 0.07 0 0.00 0 0.00
Schlegel, Maria 12 8 0.67 5 36 .090 2 0.17 1 0 0.00 3 37 1 .650 19 1.58 0 0.00 0 0.00
Stalzer, Lindsay 15 15 1.00 5 83 .000 1 0.07 0 0 0.00 3 24 2 .540 17 1.13 1 0.07 0 0.00
Tomkom, Nootsara 43 6 0.14 1 29 .340 423 9.84 9 4 0.09 11 4 2 .000 132 3.07 4 0.09 0 0.00
Valentin-Anderson, Natalia 46 23 0.50 3 50 .000 544 11.83 8 14 0.30 14 2 0 .000 163 3.54 10 0.22 0 0.00
Vander Weide, Lindsey 38 103 2.71 36 336 .310 6 0.16 0 7 0.18 7 281 14 .510 75 1.97 12 0.32 0 0.00
Vélez Agosto, Nomaris 46 0 0.00 0 0 .340 43 0.93 0 0 0.00 0 218 7 .560 187 4.07 0 0.00 0 0.00
Watson, Karis 24 33 1.38 12 76 .300 4 0.17 0 2 0.08 10 6 2 .170 10 0.42 4 0.17 11 0.46
White, Kendall 45 0 0.00 0 0 .000 42 0.93 0 0 0.00 0 244 11 .570 176 3.91 0 0.00 0 0.00
Willis, Emma 30 45 1.50 13 106 .280 3 0.10 0 2 0.07 7 6 1 .330 19 0.63 5 0.17 19 0.63
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2024 ATHLETES UNLIMITED PRO VOLLEYBALL DRAFT RESULTS (OVERALL)
DRAFT PICK WEEK ONE WEEK TWO WEEK THREE WEEK FOUR WEEK FIVE
Captain Brooke Nuneviller (OH)    
Captain Natalia Valentin-Anderson (S)    
Captain Morgan Hentz (L)    
Captain Bethania De La Cruz-Mejía (OH)    
1 Brittany Abercrombie (OPP)    
2 Dani Drews (OH)    
3 Madi Kingdon Rishel (OH)    
4 Molly McCage (MB)    
5 Sydney Hilley (S)    
6 Genesis Collazo (OPP)    
7 Claire Hoffman (OH)    
8 Tori Dixon (MB)    
9 Leketor Member-Meneh (OH)    
10 Marlie Monserez (S)    
11 Allison Mayfield (OH)    
12 Heydi Casanova (OPP)    
13 Lindsey Vander Weide (OH)    
14 Kaz Brown (MB)    
15 Jenna Rosenthal (MB)    
16 Kayla Caffey (MB)    
17 Manami Kojima (L)    
18 Karis Watson (MB)    
19 Emily Thater (MB)    
20 Lauren Page (MB)    
21 Temi Thomas-Ailara (OH)    
22 Willow Johnson (OPP)    
23 Khat Bell (OPP)    
24 Nootsara Tomkom (S)    
25 Paige Briggs-Romine (OH)    
26 Berkeley Oblad (MB)    
27 Nomaris Vélez Agosto (L)    
28 Kelsie Payne (OPP)    
29 Madi Bugg (S)    
30 Gia Day (OH)    
31 Taylor Bruns Tegenrot (S)    
32 Alisha Childress (S)    
33 Kayla Haneline (MB)    
34 Sherridan Atkinson (OPP)    
35 Tess Clark (MB)    
36 M’Kaela White (MB)    
37 Mary Lake (L)    
38 Gabby Blossom (S)    
39 Erin Fairs (OH)    
40 Becca Latham (OPP)    
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2024 ATHLETES UNLIMITED PRO VOLLEYBALL DRAFT RESULTS (BY TEAM)

WEEK ONE: OCTOBER 3-7
ROUND TEAM NUNEVILLER (GOLD) TEAM VALENTIN-ANDERSON (ORANGE) TEAM HENTZ (BLUE) TEAM DE LA CRUZ-MEJÍA (PURPLE)
Captain Brooke Nuneviller (OH) Natalia Valentin-Anderson (S) Morgan Hentz (L) Bethania De La Cruz-Mejía (OH)
1 Molly McCage (MB) Madi Kingdon Rishel (OH) Dani Drews (OH) Brittany Abercrombie (OPP)
2 Sydney Hilley (S) Genesis Collazo (OPP) Claire Hoffman (OH) Tori Dixon (MB)
3 Heydi Casanova (OPP) Allison Mayfield (OH) Marlie Monserez (S) Leketor Member-Meneh (OH)
4 Lindsey Vander Weide (OH) Kaz Brown (MB) Jenna Rosenthal (MB) Kayla Caffey (MB)
5 Lauren Page (MB) Emily Thater (MB) Karis Watson (MB) Manami Kojima (L)
6 Temi Thomas-Ailara (OH) Willow Johnson (OPP) Khat Bell (OPP)  Nootsara Tomkom (S)
7 Kelsie Payne (OPP) Nomaris Vélez Agosto (L) Berkeley Oblad (MB) Paige Briggs-Romine (OH)
8 Madi Bugg (S) Gia Day (OH) Tayor Bruns Tegenrot (S) Alisha Childress (S)
9 M’Kaela White (MB) Tess Clark (MB) Sherridan Atkinson (OPP) Kayla Haneline (MB)
10 Mary Lake (L) Gabby Blossom (S) Erin Fairs (OH)  Becca Latham (OPP)

WEEK TWO: OCTOBER 11-14
ROUND TEAM TBA (GOLD) TEAM TBA (ORANGE) TEAM TBA (BLUE) TEAM TBA (PURPLE)
Captain    
1    
2    
3    
4    
5    
6    
7    
8    
9    
10    

WEEK THREE: OCTOBER 18-21
ROUND TEAM TBA (GOLD) TEAM TBA (ORANGE) TEAM TBA (BLUE) TEAM TBA (PURPLE)
Captain    
1    
2    
3    
4    
5    
6    
7    
8    
9    
10    
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2024 ATHLETES UNLIMITED PRO VOLLEYBALL HEADSHOT ROSTER
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17
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19
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21
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HOFFMAN

22
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23
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DIXON

24

Mary
LAKE

25
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26

Kayla
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27
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28

Kayla
CAFFEY

31

Gabby
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32

Lauren
PAGE

33

Marlie
MONSEREZ

34
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44

Willow
JOHNSON

46

Morgan
HENTZ

48

Karis
WATSON

40
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VÉLEZ AGOSTO

55

Sherridan
ATKINSON

71

Paige
BRIGGS-ROMINE

77

Génesis
COLLAZO

78

Becca
LATHAM

81

Bethania
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88

Manami
KOJIMA

99

Gia
DAY

Deitre
COLLINS-PARKER

Thomas
ROBSON

Dave
RUBIO

Joe
TRINSEY


